1
New
New Flagship
AC/DC Power Supply
Compact size: 6 kVA in 6U size (PCR6000WE2)
Up to 36 kVA in one single unit
100% Regenerative Capability
Mix-and-match parallel operation up to 144 kVA

■PCR6000WE2
　PCR6000WE2R
   Ordering Information
■ Input Power Cable
Appropriate Model Model Cable Length Nominal cross
sectional area
Input
terminal
PCR1000WE/2000WE Single-phase two-wire input AC5.5-1P3M-M6C-3S Three single-core cables 3 m 5.5 mm2 M6
PCR3000WE2 Single-phase two-wire input AC14-1P3M-M6C-3S Three single-core cables 3 m 14 mm2 M6
PCR6000WE2R Three-phase three-wire input AC5.5-1P3M-M5C-4S Four single-core cables 3 m 5.5 mm2 M5
PCR6000WE2 Three-phase four-wire input AC5.5-1P3M-M5C-5S Five single-core cables 3 m 5.5 mm2 M5
PCR12000WE2R Three-phase three-wire input AC14-1P3M-M5C-4S Four single-core cables 3 m 14 mm2 M5
PCR12000WE2 Three-phase four-wire input AC5.5-1P3M-M5C-5S Five single-core cables 3 m  5.5 mm2 M5
PCR18000WE2R Three-phase three-wire input AC22-1P3M-M8C-4S Four single-core cables 3 m 22 mm2 M8
PCR18000WE2 Three-phase four-wire input AC8-1P3M-M5C-5S Five single-core cables 3 m 8 mm2 M5
PCR24000WE2R Three-phase three-wire input AC38-1P3M-M8C-4S Four single-core cables 3 m 38 mm2 M8
PCR24000WE2 Three-phase four-wire input AC14-1P3M-M5C-5S Five single-core cables 3 m 14 mm2 M5
PCR30000WE2R Three-phase three-wire input AC60-1P3M-M8C-4S Four single-core cables 3 m 60 mm2 M8
PCR30000WE2 Three-phase four-wire input AC22-1P3M-M5C-5S Five single-core cables 3 m 22 mm2 M5
PCR36000WE2R Three-phase three-wire input AC60-1P3M-M8C-4S Four single-core cables 3 m 60 mm2 M8
PCR36000WE2 Three-phase four-wire input AC22-1P3M-M5C-5S Five single-core cables 3 m 22 mm2 M5
■ Ultra-Compact AC/DC Programmable Power Supply
Model Remarks Model Remarks
PCR1000WE Single-phase, 1 kVA PCR24000WE2R Single-phase/Three-phase 24 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 16 kVA
PCR2000WE Single-phase, 2 kVA PCR24000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 24 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 16 kVA
PCR3000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 3 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 2 kVA PCR30000WE2R Single-phase/Three-phase 30 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 20 kVA
PCR6000WE2R Single-phase/Three-phase 6 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 4 kVA PCR30000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 30 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 20 kVA
PCR6000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 6 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 4 kVA PCR36000WE2R Single-phase/Three-phase 36 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 24 kVA
PCR12000WE2R Single-phase/Three-phase 12 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 8 kVA PCR36000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 36 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 24 kVA
PCR12000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 12 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 8 kVA
PCR18000WE2R Single-phase/Three-phase 18 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 12 kVA
PCR18000WE2 Single-phase/Three-phase 18 kVA, Single-phase three-wire 12 kVA
■ Parallel Operation Cable
	 PC01-PCR-WE (1 m in length)
■ Power-sync Cable
	 LC01-PCR-LE (1 m in length)
■ GPIB Interface Boards
	 IB07-PCR-WE
	 This board enables you to control the PCR-WE/WE2 Series over GPIB.
	 *Factory option
■ Base Hold Angles
	 OP03-KRC
■ External Control Connector
	 OP01-PCR-WE (for DIGITAL I/O)
	 OP02-PCR-WE (for ANALOG OUT)
■ Rack Mount Brackets